



2024 Hillcrest St Retaining Wall Project Bid Tabulation 1/25/2024

				Hird Contracting		Off Road Construction Inc.		J Pratt Construction Inc.		Joe Gammon and Sons Excavation LLC.		Starrett Snow and Landscape Services		Gendron Corp		Baldwin & Son, LLC.		Glidden Excavating & Paving		Morin Excavating Inc.		St. Laurent and Son, Inc.	
Bid #2024-019																							
Contractor																							
Addendum #1				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
202.20	Remove Bituminous Concrete Pavement	SY	950	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$4.00	\$3,800.00	\$4.50	\$4,275.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$13.00	\$12,350.00	\$4.00	\$3,800.00	\$6.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.50	\$3,325.00
202.20	Sawcut Pavement	LF	80	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$3.50	\$280.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	560	\$24.00	\$13,440.00	\$17.50	\$9,800.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$28.75	\$16,100.00	\$22.00	\$12,320.00	\$12.00	\$6,720.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$15.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$21.75	\$12,180.00
203.21	Ledge Removal	HR	25	\$325.00	\$8,125.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00	\$610.00	\$15,250.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
304.10	Aggregate Base Course - Gravel Type D	TON	450	\$22.00	\$9,900.00	\$26.50	\$11,925.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$24.75	\$11,137.50	\$30.43	\$13,693.50	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$38.00	\$17,100.00	\$32.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$29.00	\$13,050.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	TON	125	\$28.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$50.55	\$6,318.75	\$33.13	\$4,141.25	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$39.00	\$4,875.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$62.00	\$7,750.00	\$34.00	\$4,250.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course - Type A (DW)	TON	15	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$50.55	\$758.25	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$76.00	\$1,140.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work	TON	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Surface	TON	80	\$170.00	\$13,600.00	\$155.00	\$12,400.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$169.95	\$13,596.00	\$198.00	\$15,840.00	\$165.00	\$13,200.00	\$265.00	\$21,200.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$195.00	\$15,600.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base	TON	110	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00	\$155.00	\$17,050.00	\$149.35	\$16,428.50	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$145.00	\$15,950.00	\$265.00	\$29,150.00	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00	\$165.00	\$18,150.00
409.15	Bituminous tack coat, applied	GAL	25	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$27.50	\$687.50	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$27.50	\$687.50	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	40	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$93.15	\$3,726.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$147.50	\$5,900.00
604.162	Alter Existing MH/CB - Core 12"	EA	1	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	1	\$2,093.00	\$2,093.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00
606.55	Guardrail Type-3 Single Rail	LF	300	\$71.00	\$21,300.00	\$41.50	\$12,450.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00	\$41.50	\$12,450.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$53.00	\$15,900.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00
607.163	Chain Link Fence - 4 Foot - PVC Coated	LF	300	\$49.00	\$14,700.00	\$39.75	\$11,925.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$39.75	\$11,925.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$44.00	\$13,200.00	\$44.00	\$13,200.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Granite	LF	520	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	\$82.00	\$42,640.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	\$61.00	\$31,720.00
609.111	Vertical Curb Type Drainage Inlet	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Foot - Granite	EA	2	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$331.00	\$662.00
615.08	Loam and Seed	SY	500	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.53	\$6,265.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$17.50	\$8,750.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.50	\$7,750.00
652.39	Maintenance of Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,290.00	\$6,290.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$47,684.00	\$47,684.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$61,770.00	\$61,770.00
681.10	Precast Concrete Block Gravity Wall	SF	2,100	\$37.24	\$78,204.00	\$39.00	\$81,900.00	\$50.00	\$105,000.00	\$38.00	\$79,800.00	\$45.00	\$94,500.00	\$65.00	\$136,500.00	\$72.00	\$151,200.00	\$66.00	\$138,600.00	\$75.00	\$157,500.00	\$70.00	\$147,000.00
Grand Total					\$246,308.00		\$255,035.00		\$258,670.00		\$268,406.50		\$270,420.75		\$285,000.00		\$347,885.00		\$339,444.00		\$356,142.50		\$379,877.00
Name				Shawn Hird		Ben Pratt		Josh Pratt		Joe Gammon		Benjamin Starrett		Josh White		Randy Baldwin		Steven Piela		Andrew Morin		Joe Perryman	
Address				269 Hebron Road		110 Harris Road		769 Paris Road		223 East Road		402 Webbs Mills Road		50 Alfred Plourde Pwy		686 Lake House Road		326 New Portland Road		256 Broad Street		20 Highland Spring Road	
				Buckfield, ME 04220		Minot, ME 04258		Hebron, ME 04238		Wales, ME 04280		Raymond, ME 04071		Lewiston, ME 04240		Naples, ME 04055		Gorham, ME 04038		Auburn, ME 04210		Lewiston, ME 04240	
Tel. #				(207)754-2343		(207)754-6538		(207)345-9060		(207)956-3720		(207)944-4304		(207)782-7372		(207)831-0779		(207)856-9990		(207)784-8293		(207)784-7944	